2/13/26, 1:30 AM

LaSalle Parish Sheriff's Office

LaSalle Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

lasalle.lavns.org/roster.aspx

Click " to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter:

ShowAllA B C D EF GHI

Name

ADAMS, TRAVALIS PAUL
AINSWORTH, WESTON ROSS
ALEXANDER, WILLIAM OGDEN
AUGUSTINE, JOSHUA ANTHONY
BANKS, JORDAN QASHAE
BATEMAN, COREY WAYNE
BEARD, PERRY LEE

BEARRY, COLBY WALTER
BILBO, TERRY

BOOK, ANNA MARIE
BREWSTER, BRANDON MICHAEL
BRUNET, LINDSEY MARIE LEE
CAMARILLO, EDUARDO JUSTIN
CANO, RODRIGO SOTO
CARTER, CHRISTIN ANN
COLEMAN, COREY A

CONLEY, WILLIAM EARL
CORLEY, MATTHEW SCOTT
CRUSE, ZANA NUGENT
CUNDIFF, MICHAEL THOMAS
CURRY, JOHN LARAY
DANGERFIELD, SHANTROY DANAE
DOUGHTY, STEPHEN DEWAIN
DOZIER, GARLAND JERIOD
EVANS, JUSTIN WAIDE

FINLEY, JOSHUAR

GEE, RICKY VALDEZ

GUIN, NICHOLAS WADE
HAMPTON, LEONARD

HARRIS, EARNEST R
HARRISON, TREVON LAWAYNE
HATTEN, EARL PERNELL
HEBERT, CORTLAND TY

HITT, MICHAEL GLEN

JARAMILLO, FRANCISCO JOSE OVIEDO

JOHNSON, ANTONIO FITZGERALD

lasalle.lavns.org/roster.aspx

J KLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ

DOB Race
01/26/1966 White
10/03/1999 White
02/04/1991 White
09/19/1988 Black
10/30/2000 Black
02/24/1990 White
04/26/1987 Black
08/13/1997 White
08/19/1977 White
07/31/1986 White
10/24/1999 White
09/19/1986 White
07/12/1993 White
03/13/1976 White
01/06/1999 White
11/18/1981 Black
12/12/1992 White
01/08/1983 White
03/27/1996 White
10/11/1997 Black
03/27/1975 Black
05/01/2001 Black
06/03/1973 White
01/07/1977 Black
03/24/1993 White
09/16/1987 White
05/26/1975 Black
09/22/1993 White
09/12/1983 Black
06/27/1976 Black
06/07/1997 Black
01/10/1977 Black
09/10/1997 White
05/27/1994 White
08/14/1992 Unknown
10/07/2005 Black
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Male

Male

Male
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Male

Male
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Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female
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Male
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Sheriff "Lane" Windham

# of offenders: 66
Last updated: 2/12/2026 9:30:42 PM Central Time

Arrest Date

10/29/2025

05/14/2025

04/19/2025

07/28/2025

09/21/2025

03/07/2024

01/31/2026

07/16/2025

12/03/2025

02/03/2026

11/27/2025

10/24/2025

07/28/2025

01/03/2026

10/26/2020

01/08/2026

08/19/2025

08/27/2025

12/12/2025

02/10/2026

06/10/2025

05/13/2025

12/05/2025

01/15/2026

01/09/2026

09/24/2025

11/27/2024

10/15/2021

04/05/2024

11/27/2025

02/05/2026

08/10/2025

12/26/2025
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L

L

JOHNSON, EZEKIEL COLE
JOHNSON, QUINN MARCOSHAWRAY
KIMBALL, JAMES L

LAWRENCE, DALTON DEWAYNE
LEMAY, BRANDON LANE
LISENBY, JAMES CODY
MARTINEZ, MARIO LOPEZ
MELLO, JARED RYAN

MILLSAP, IKEDI

MIZE, KEVIN LAMAR

NASH, JOHN S

NOBLES, NATHAN LEE

ORR, JACOB PHILLIP CURTIS
PAULEY, MEAGAN GAYE
PHELPS, JAMES RAY

ROARK, MICHAEL D

ROGERS, JOEL DOUGLAS
SCOTT, NICOLE KEY

SHARP, WILLIAM SETH
SHIVERS, JAY DEE

SMITH, COLBEY VANNER AUBREY
SMITH, KENNY WAYNE
SOLOMON, TRAVEN ELIJAH
STEPHENS, TIFFANY JUNE
STOKER, KAYLAALLISON
TOMLINSON, ALBERT W
WALKER, ROBERT BERNARD
WESTBROOK, RICKY W

WHITE, WALTER JALEEL

WILSON, CHARLES E

lasalle.lavns.org/roster.aspx

lasalle.lavns.org/roster.aspx

02/06/2002 White
01/08/1993 Black
02/29/1984 White
08/19/1997 White
09/14/1988 White
06/10/1993 White
04/11/2001 White
01/16/1976 White
01/28/1986 Black
09/25/1983 White
03/03/1991 White
11/19/1992 White
07/14/1986 White
04/18/1997 White
02/21/1997 White
05/01/1968 White
10/30/1974 White
04/25/1974 White
04/26/1989 White
11/08/1999 White
01/20/2003 White
05/06/1968 Black
04/19/1993 Black
10/16/1983 White
08/28/1987 Black
09/25/1970 White
04/28/1979 Black
08/24/1964 White
05/08/1992 Black
09/16/1957 White
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

01/03/2026

06/23/2025

06/25/2015

06/19/2025

10/06/2025

07/16/2025

08/01/2025

11/25/2025

10/27/2025

10/02/2025

01/30/2026

05/20/2025

09/17/2025

01/06/2026

01/22/2026

03/27/2017

02/03/2026

11/21/2025

02/09/2025

09/26/2025

11/29/2023

12/31/2025

01/30/2026

02/05/2026

01/15/2026

02/10/2026

07/16/2025

01/13/2026

10/04/2023
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