



LaSalle Parish Sheriff's Office



LaSalle Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

Click to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter: [Show All](#) A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z

of offenders: 66
Last updated: 2/12/2026 9:30:42 PM Central Time

Name	DOB	Race	Gender	Arrest Date
ADAMS, TRAVALIS PAUL	01/26/1966	White	Male	10/29/2025
AINSWORTH, WESTON ROSS	10/03/1999	White	Male	05/14/2025
ALEXANDER, WILLIAM OGDEN	02/04/1991	White	Male	04/19/2025
AUGUSTINE, JOSHUA ANTHONY	09/19/1988	Black	Male	07/28/2025
BANKS, JORDAN QASHAE	10/30/2000	Black	Female	09/21/2025
BATEMAN, COREY WAYNE	02/24/1990	White	Male	03/07/2024
BEARD, PERRY LEE	04/26/1987	Black	Male	01/31/2026
BEARRY, COLBY WALTER	08/13/1997	White	Male	
BILBO, TERRY	08/19/1977	White	Male	07/16/2025
BOOK, ANNA MARIE	07/31/1986	White	Female	12/03/2025
BREWSTER, BRANDON MICHAEL	10/24/1999	White	Male	02/03/2026
BRUNET, LINDSEY MARIE LEE	09/19/1986	White	Female	11/27/2025
CAMARILLO, EDUARDO JUSTIN	07/12/1993	White	Male	10/24/2025
CANO, RODRIGO SOTO	03/13/1976	White	Male	07/28/2025
CARTER, CHRISTIN ANN	01/06/1999	White	Female	01/03/2026
COLEMAN, COREY A	11/18/1981	Black	Male	10/26/2020
CONLEY, WILLIAM EARL	12/12/1992	White	Male	01/08/2026
CORLEY, MATTHEW SCOTT	01/08/1983	White	Male	
CRUSE, ZANA NUGENT	03/27/1996	White	Female	08/19/2025
CUNDIFF, MICHAEL THOMAS	10/11/1997	Black	Male	08/27/2025
CURRY, JOHN LARAY	03/27/1975	Black	Male	12/12/2025
DANGERFIELD, SHANTROY DANA E	05/01/2001	Black	Male	02/10/2026
DOUGHTY, STEPHEN DEWAIN	06/03/1973	White	Male	06/10/2025
DOZIER, GARLAND JERIOD	01/07/1977	Black	Male	05/13/2025
EVANS, JUSTIN WAIDE	03/24/1993	White	Male	12/05/2025
FINLEY, JOSHUA R	09/16/1987	White	Male	01/15/2026
GEE, RICKY VALDEZ	05/26/1975	Black	Male	01/09/2026
GUIN, NICHOLAS WADE	09/22/1993	White	Male	09/24/2025
HAMPTON, LEONARD	09/12/1983	Black	Male	11/27/2024
HARRIS, EARNEST R	06/27/1976	Black	Male	10/15/2021
HARRISON, TREVON LAWAYNE	06/07/1997	Black	Male	04/05/2024
HATTEN, EARL PERNELL	01/10/1977	Black	Male	11/27/2025
HEBERT, CORTLAND TY	09/10/1997	White	Male	02/05/2026
HITT, MICHAEL GLEN	05/27/1994	White	Male	
JARAMILLO, FRANCISCO JOSE OVIEDO	08/14/1992	Unknown	Male	08/10/2025
JOHNSON, ANTONIO FITZGERALD	10/07/2005	Black	Male	12/26/2025

	JOHNSON, EZEKIEL COLE	02/06/2002	White	Male	01/03/2026
	JOHNSON, QUINN MARCOSHAWRAY	01/08/1993	Black	Male	06/23/2025
	KIMBALL, JAMES L	02/29/1984	White	Male	06/25/2015
	LAWRENCE, DALTON DEWAYNE	08/19/1997	White	Male	06/19/2025
	LEMAY, BRANDON LANE	09/14/1988	White	Male	10/06/2025
	LISENBY, JAMES CODY	06/10/1993	White	Male	07/16/2025
	MARTINEZ, MARIO LOPEZ	04/11/2001	White	Male	08/01/2025
	MELLO, JARED RYAN	01/16/1976	White	Male	11/25/2025
	MILLSAP, IKEDI	01/28/1986	Black	Male	10/27/2025
	MIZE, KEVIN LAMAR	09/25/1983	White	Male	10/02/2025
	NASH, JOHN S	03/03/1991	White	Male	01/30/2026
	NOBLES, NATHAN LEE	11/19/1992	White	Male	05/20/2025
	ORR, JACOB PHILLIP CURTIS	07/14/1986	White	Male	09/17/2025
	PAULEY, MEAGAN GAYE	04/18/1997	White	Female	01/06/2026
	PHELPS, JAMES RAY	02/21/1997	White	Male	01/22/2026
	ROARK, MICHAEL D	05/01/1968	White	Male	03/27/2017
	ROGERS, JOEL DOUGLAS	10/30/1974	White	Male	02/03/2026
	SCOTT, NICOLE KEY	04/25/1974	White	Female	11/21/2025
	SHARP, WILLIAM SETH	04/26/1989	White	Male	
	SHIVERS, JAY DEE	11/08/1999	White	Male	02/09/2025
	SMITH, COLBEY VANNER AUBREY	01/20/2003	White	Male	09/26/2025
	SMITH, KENNY WAYNE	05/06/1968	Black	Male	11/29/2023
	SOLOMON, TRAVEN ELIJAH	04/19/1993	Black	Male	12/31/2025
	STEPHENS, TIFFANY JUNE	10/16/1983	White	Female	01/30/2026
	STOKER, KAYLA ALLISON	08/28/1987	Black	Female	02/05/2026
	TOMLINSON, ALBERT W	09/25/1970	White	Male	01/15/2026
	WALKER, ROBERT BERNARD	04/28/1979	Black	Male	02/10/2026
	WESTBROOK, RICKY W	08/24/1964	White	Male	07/16/2025
	WHITE, WALTER JALEEL	05/08/1992	Black	Male	01/13/2026
	WILSON, CHARLES E	09/16/1957	White	Male	10/04/2023